RESPONSE: As required in Exhibit F, please refer to Evanston Code 
Section 1-17-1(C): Local Employment Program, “Unless prohibited by 
federal, state, or local law, all contractors entering into contracts with the 

City for public works projects valued at two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000.00) shall ensure that: 

1) Fifteen percent (15%) of the total work hours are performed at the 
construction site by City of Evanston residents, as laborers and/or 
trade persons; and 

2) A minimum of one (1) Evanston resident is hired.” 

Note: